DAKOTA COLLEGE
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Course
ACCT 200
ACCT 215
AH 134
AH 171
AH 222
AH 231
AH 257
AH 258
AH 259
AH 287
AH 297
AH 297
ART 110
ASC 87
ASC 88
ASC91
ASC 92
ASC93
BADM 297
BIOL 111
BIOL 115
BIOL 124
BIOL 150
BIOL 202
BIOL 220
BIOL 221
BOTE 108
BOTE 247
BOTE 297
BUSN 170
CARS 102
CARS 105
CIS 104
CIS 147
COMM 110
CSCl 101
DENT 116
ECON 201
ECON 202
EDUC 101
EDUC 297
ENGL 110

Class Name

Elements of Accounting |

Business in the Legal Environment
Medical Disorders

Medical Terminology

Medical Transcription |

Healthcare Law & Ethics

ECG/EKG Interpretation

Practical Skills Lab

CCMA Exam Prep

Computer Applications in Healthcare
Medical Assistant Internship
Medical Administrative Assistant Internshi
Intro to Visual Art

College Writing Prep

Composition Lab

Algebra Prep |

Algebra Prep Il

Algebra Prep Ill

Advertising & Marketing Internship
Concepts of Biology

Concepts of Anatomy & Physiology
Environmental Science

General Biology |

Microbiology

Anatomy & Physiology |

Anatomy & Physiology Il

Business Math

Spreadsheet Applications
Administrative Assistant Internship
Entrepreneurship

Career Exploration

Job Search

Microcomputer Database
Introduction to Information Security
Fundamentals of Public Speaking
Intro to Computers

Dental Anatomy

Principles of Microeconomics
Principles of Macroeconomics
Intro to Paraeducation
Paraprofessional Education Internship
College Composition |

Call#

10581
10599
10559
10560
10563
10618
10637
10638
10639
10573
10719
10720
10621
10566
10587
10576
10595
10582
10721
10614
10594
10756
10632
10611
10605
10600
10583
10564
10722
10591
10619
10620
10589
10723
10575
10572
10724
10601
10602
10590
10725
10580

Dakota College at Bottineau

Summer 2023 Online Class Schedule
Schedule is subject to change.

Term Credits
8 wk 3

8 wk
8 wk
8 wk
8 wk
8 wk
8 wk
8 wk
8 wk
8 wk
Hours Arranged 1-6
Hours Arranged 1-6
8 wk 3
8 wk

8 wk 1
8 wk 2
8 wk 2
8 wk 2
Hours Arranged 1-6
8 wk

8 wk

8 wk

8 wk

8 wk

8 wk

8 wk

8 wk

8 wk

Hours Arranged
8 wk

8 wk

8 wk

8 wk

8 wk

8 wk

8 wk

8 wk

8 wk

8 wk

8 wk

Hours Arranged
8 wk
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Instructor
Rodacker
Ackerman
Mcdaniel
Slaubaugh
Gage
Gage
Indvik
Indvik
Indvik
Gage
Hauf
Hauf
Saunders
Schneider
Schneider
Chisholm
Chisholm
Chisholm
Keith
Green
Brooks
Bartholomay
Green
Bartholomay
Green
Green
Johnson
Nelson
Nelson
Fixen
Halvorson
Halvorson
Nelson
Nelson
Keith
O'Toole
Ternes
Bergan
Bergan
Mills
Albertson
Schneider

Pre-Req. Co-Req.

AH 134, AH 171 PHRM 215

AH 137
AH 136
AH 258
AH 171
Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA
Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

Placement ENGL 110

Placement or ASC 91

Placement or ASC 92
Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

Notes

Macs aren't compatible

*See note below
*See note below
*See note below

*See note below

BIOL 150, Instructor Approval, or NURS 224

BIOL 150 or Instructor Approval
BIOL 220

Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA
Placement or ASC 87

Macs aren't compatible

Chromebooks aren't compatible



DAKOTA COLLEGE
ar BOTTINEAU

Call#

Dakota College at Bottineau

Summer 2023 Online Class Schedule
Schedule is subject to change.

Term

Credits

Course Class Name

ENGL 120 College Composition Il

ENGL 125 Intro to Professional Writing
ENGL 220 Introduction to Literature
ENGL 236 Women and Literature

ENGL 238 Children's Literature

FORS 265 Arboricultural Practices

FORS 275 Advanced Arboriculture

FORS 297 Forestry Internship

FREN 101 1st Year French

GEOL 105 Physical Geology

HORT 151 Intro to Plants & Pests

HORT 262 Specialty Crop Marketing

HPER 100 Concepts of Wellness & Fitness
HRM 120 Intro to Human Res. Management
MATH 103 College Algebra

MATH 104 Finite Math

NUTR 240 Principles of Nutrition

PHRM 215 Introduction to Pharmacology
PSYC 111 Introduction to Psychology
PSYC 250 Developmental Psychology
PSYC 270 Abnormal Psychology

RLS 110 Foundations of Recreation

RLS 215 Recreation Areas & Facilities
RLS 286 Recreation Administration

RLS 297 Recreation Management Internship
SOC 110 Intro. To Sociology

UNIV 101 Leadership Through Service
UNIV 105 First Year Experience

UNIV 110 College Study Skills

10584 8 wk 3
105888 wk 3
105858 wk 3
107268 wk 3
105658 wk 3
107278 wk 3
10728 8 wk 3
10729 Hours Arranged 1-6
10640 8 wk

105748 wk

10641 8 wk

106428 wk

10567 |8 wk

10757 |8 wk

10579 |8 wk

10592 |8 wk

105708 wk

10562 |8 wk

10569 8 wk

106088 wk

10617 |8 wk

105688 wk

10758 |8 wk

107598 wk

10730 Hours Arranged
105938 wk

10613 |8 wk

106098 wk

106108 wk
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*This course has Proctored Exam(s). Additional verification of identity & additional charges required.

**This course requires the purchase of PH tape and additional food supplies for demonstrations.

***This course requires a smart phone.

Instructor
Schneider
Hansen
Hansen
Albertson
Hansen
Clemenson
Clemenson
Clemenson
Coulson
Bartholomay
Knudson
Knudson
Kaufmann
Weishaar
Johnson
Richman
Slaubaugh
Siemens
Kvasnicka-Gates
Kvasnicka-Gates
Kvasnicka-Gates
Niesar
Higlin
Higlin
Niesar
Pugh
Halvorson
MacDonald
Rivera

Pre-Req.
ENGL 110
Placement or ASC 87

Co-Req. Notes

FORS 273
Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

Placement or ASC 93 *See note below

Placement or ASC 93

PSYC111
PSYC111

Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA



